Managers' Report: The report provided to the Board by Mrs. Jacobsen was reviewed.  

Operating Schedule: Was reviewed  

Mrs. Karol motioned to accept the proposal submitted by AAA Pool Services Co. Inc. for pool 
management services for 2025 in the amount of sixty-eight thousand and five hundred dollars 
($68,500) as written. The motion was seconded by Mrs. McKlveen and unanimously approved 
by all board members present. (Appendix B) 

With the agenda completed, the meeting was adjourned at 8:55 pm.   

The next regular board meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, March 18, 2025.